
第27回

慶應医学賞
候補者推薦募集
推薦締切日：2022年3月6日(日)

〈審査基準〉 臨床医学の発展に対する多大な貢献

〈推薦方法〉 慶應医学賞ホームページ(下記URL)より推薦フォームへお進み下さい
https://www.ms-fund.keio.ac.jp/prize/

〈副 賞〉 2名(国内1名、国外1名)に対し、副賞として各1000万円とメダルを授与

慶應義塾医学振興基金

慶應医学部初代学部長 北里柴三郎
「破傷風の血清療法確立を記念して」 1890年ドイツにて

©学校法人北里研究所 北里柴三郎記念室

〒160-8582 東京都新宿区信濃町35番地
TEL：03-5363-3609 E-mail：k-nomination@adst.keio.ac.jp

https://www.ms-fund.keio.ac.jp

本年は臨床医学（創薬・医療機器開発を含む）分野を対象とします

過去の受賞者 ＊臨床年
1996    Stanley B. Prusiner, 中西重忠
1997    Robert A. Weinberg, 谷口維紹
1998    M. Judah Folkman, 御子柴克彦
1999    Elizabeth H. Blackburn, 吉川信也
2000 Arnold J. Levine, 中村祐輔
2001 Tony Hunter, 竹市雅俊
2002＊ Barry J. Marshall, 田中紘一
2003    Ronald M. Evans, 宮下保司
2004    Roger Y. Tsien
2005    藤吉好則
2006    Thomas A. Steitz
2007＊ Brian J. Druker, 満屋裕明
2008    Fred H. Gage, 坂口志文
2009    Jeffrey M. Friedman, 寒川賢治
2010    Jules A. Hoffmann, 審良静男
2011    Philip A. Beachy, 田中啓二
2012＊ Steven A. Rosenberg, 間野博行
2013    Victor R. Ambros, 長田重一
2014    Karl Deisseroth, 濱田博司
2015    Jeffrey I. Gordon, 大隅良典
2016    Svante Pääbo, 本庶佑
2017＊ John E. Dick, 小川誠二
2018    Feng Zhang, 柳沢正史
2019    Hans C. Clevers, 岸本忠三
2020    Aviv Regev, 宮脇敦史
2021    Katalin Karikó, 濡木理



The 27th

Deadline: Sunday, March 6th, 2022 (Japan Standard Time)

Past Prize Laureates
1996   Stanley B. Prusiner, Shigetada Nakanishi
1997   Robert A. Weinberg, Tadatsugu Taniguchi
1998   M. Judah Folkman, Katsuhiko Mikoshiba
1999   Elizabeth H. Blackburn, Shinya Yoshikawa
2000   Arnold J. Levine, Yusuke Nakamura
2001   Tony Hunter, Masatoshi Takeichi
2002* Barry J. Marshall, Koichi Tanaka
2003   Ronald M. Evans, Yasushi Miyashita
2004   Roger Y. Tsien
2005   Yoshinori Fujiyoshi
2006   Thomas A. Steitz
2007* Brian J. Druker, Hiroaki Mitsuya
2008   Fred H. Gage, Shimon Sakaguchi
2009   Jeffrey M. Friedman, Kenji Kangawa
2010   Jules A. Hoffmann, Shizuo Akira
2011   Philip A. Beachy, Keiji Tanaka
2012* Steven A. Rosenberg, Hiroyuki Mano
2013   Victor R. Ambros, Shigekazu Nagata
2014   Karl Deisseroth, Hiroshi Hamada
2015   Jeffrey I. Gordon, Yoshinori Ohsumi
2016   Svante Pääbo, Tasuku Honjo
2017* John E. Dick, Seiji Ogawa
2018   Feng Zhang, Masashi Yanagisawa
2019   Hans C. Clevers, Tadamitsu Kishimoto
2020   Aviv Regev, Atsushi Miyawaki
2021   Katalin Karikó, Osamu Nureki

<Criteria> - Researcher who have made an outstanding contribution to 
clinical medicine

<Nomination>  - Please make an online nomination through our website:
https://www.ms-fund.keio.ac.jp/en/ 

<Prize>             - The Prize will be awarded to two laureates. Each laureate receives 
a certificate of merit, a medal, and a monetary award of 10 million yen.

Keio University Medical Science Fund
35 Shinanomachi, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-8582, Japan   

Tel: +81-3-5363-3609 E-mail: k-nomination@adst.keio.ac.jp
https://www.ms-fund.keio.ac.jp/en/

This year’s prize is for researchers in the field of clinical medicine 
(including the development of drugs and medical devices)

Keio Medical 
Science Prize

Call for Nominations

*Clinical medicine year

Dr. Shibasaburo Kitasato, the 1st Dean of the Keio University School of Medicine

“To commemorate the establishment of serum therapy for Tetanus" in Germany,1890 

©The Kitasato Institute Kitasato Memorial Museum


	スライド番号 1
	スライド番号 2

